NHS National Services Scotland

Gyle Square . NHS
1 South Gyle Crescent Monthlyslzgtnllcae:f aI:::::?ents to o
Edinburgh PP National
December 2025 Services
EH12 9EB Scotland

This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement
Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot
The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1% December 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred
through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS
-~ These products must be dispensed with a supply of wipes and disposal bags

ADHESIVE DISCS/RINGS/PADS/PLASTERS

Rhodes Pharma Ltd StoCare Extend Hydrocolloid Flange STC400 20
Extender
BELTS
Thuasne UK Ltd Stomex Abdominal Support
25cm Size 1 27000320100099 1
White Size 2 27000320200099 1
Size 3 27000320300099 1
Size 4 27000320400099 1
COLOSTOMY BAGS

Coloplast Ltd
SenSura Mio 1-piece closed bags with full-circle filter
Mini Black with window

cut-to-fit 15-45mm 19720 30
Midi Black with window
cut-to-fit 15-45mm 19721 30
Maxi Black with window
cut-to-fit 15-45mm 19722 30
pre-cut 30mm 19723 30
35mm 19724 30
40mm 19725 30

SenSura Mio 1-piece closed bags with integral deep convexity, BodyFit Technology and full-circle filter
Midi Black with window

starter hole 10-23mm 19561 10
15-33mm 19562 10
Maxi Black with window
starter hole 10-23mm 19563 10
10-43mm 19568 10
15-33mm 19564 10

31-43mm 19565 10

1280

5800
5800
5800
5800

9650

9650

9650
9650
9650
9650

3632
3632

3632
3602
3632
3632



SenSura Mio 1-piece closed bags with integral light convexity, BodyFit Technology and full-circle filter
Midi Black with window
starter hole 10-23mm 19581 10 3632
15-33mm 19582 10 3632

Maxi Black with window

starter hole 10-23mm 19583 10 3632
10-43mm 19588 10 3632
15-33mm 19584 10 3632
31-43mm 19585 10 3632
pre-cut 25mm (cuts to 33mm) 19586 10 3632
28mm (cuts to 33mm) 19587 10 3632

SenSura Mio 1-piece closed bags with integral soft convexity, BodyFit Technology and full-circle filter
Midi Black with window
starter hole  15-33mm 19707 10 3632

Maxi Black with window

starter hole 15-33mm 19708 10 3632
10-50mm 19709 10 3632
pre-cut 25mm(cuts to 33mm) 19710 10 3632
28mm (cuts to 33mm) 19711 10 3632
31mm (cuts to 50mm) 19712 10 3632
35mm (cuts to 50mm) 19713 10 3632

TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS

Coloplast Ltd
=" SenSura Mio Flex 2-piece drainable bags with full-circle filter and adhesive coupling
Mini Black with window
50mm coupling 19788 30 5710

Midi Black with window
35mm coupling 19786 30 5710
50mm coupling 19789 30 5710

Maxi Black with window

35mm coupling 19787 30 5710
50mm coupling 19790 30 5710
70mm coupling 19791 30 5710
DELETIONS
COLOSTOMY BAGS
Dansac Ltd
Dansac Nova 1 X3 Closed
Clear
cut-to-fit 15-46mm 852-15 10 3078
Opaque
pre-cut 25mm 851-25 10 3078
Hollister Ltd
Compact

Closed Pouch
Beige-with filter and beige comfort backing on both sides
pre-cut 51mm 3474 30 8610



Rocialle Healthcare Ltd
Emperor 1-piece closed pouch
Beige - Standard

cut-to-fit 15-70mm RD050170 30 8508
pre-cut 20mm RD050120 30 8508
25mm RD050125 30 8508
30mm RD050130 30 8508
35mm RD050135 30 8508
40mm RD050140 30 8508

Emperor Convex 1-piece closed pouch
Beige - Standard
cut-to-fit 15-48mm RD080148 10 3028

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Dansac Ltd

Dansac Nova 1 Soft Convex EasiFold Drainable with 5mm integral convexity

Opaque

pre-cut 35mm 881-35 10 4580
Hollister Ltd

Moderma Flex

Maxi Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier, adhesive border, integral filter and Lock ‘n’ Roll closure system
Beige

pre-cut 35mm 58335 30 11604

Moderma Flex Convex

Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier and adhesive border, Viewing Option Lock ‘n’ Roll closure system

and AF300 filter

Maxi - Beige

pre-cut 35mm 5683135 30 15724

Rocialle Healthcare Ltd
Emperor 1-piece drainable pouch
Beige - Standard

cut-to-fit 15-70mm RD010070 30 9659

pre-cut 20mm RD010020 30 9659
25mm RD010025 30 9659
30mm RD010030 30 9659
35mm RD010035 30 9659
40mm RD010040 30 9659

Beige - Maxi

cut-to-fit 15-70mm RD030170 30 9841

pre-cut 20mm RD030120 30 9841
25mm RD030125 30 9841
30mm RD030130 30 9841
35mm RD030135 30 9841
40mm RD030140 30 9841

Emperor Convex 1-piece drainable pouch
Beige - Standard
cut-to-fit 15-48mm RD060148 10 4098

IRRIGATION/WASH - OUT APPLIANCES

Hollister Ltd
Stoma Lubricant 7740 1 639



UROSTOMY BAGS

Hollister Ltd
Impression
With Convex wafer (transparent) 16mm

AMENDMENTS

* These product codes will change in the December 2025 Drug Tariff
2 This product code will change in the March 2026 Drug Tariff

BELTS

Peak Medical Ltd

* Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide with 2-point belt lug
connection

Now Reads

Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide with 2-point belt lug
connection

EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide
* X Large (110-130cm)
Now Reads
EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide
X Large (110-130cm)

SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

ConvaTec Ltd
Stomahesive Paste
Now Reads

< Stomahesive Paste

1481

SB52

421988

SB 50 XL

423233

5105

5105

10

60g

60g

6240

1336

1336

1338

1338

859

859



