NHS National Services Scotland Gyle Square 1 South Gyle Crescent Edinburgh EH12 9EB

Monthly notice of amendments to Stoma Appliances December 2025



This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement

Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1st December 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS

These products must be dispensed with a supply of wipes and disposal bags

ADHESIVE DISCS/RINGS/PADS/PLASTERS

Rhodes Pharma Ltd	StoCare Extend Hydrocolloid Flange Extender		STC400	20	1280
BELTS					
Thuasne UK Ltd	Thuasne UK Ltd Stomex Abdominal Support				
	25cm Size		27000320100099	1	5800
				1	5800
	Size		27000320200099 27000320300099	1	5800
		Size 4		1	5800
COLOSTOMY BAGS					
Coloplast Ltd					
SenSura Mio 1-piece closed b	pags with full-circle filter				
	Mini Black with window				
	cut-to-fit	15-45mm	19720	30	9650
	Midi Black with window				
	cut-to-fit	15-45mm	19721	30	9650
	Maxi Black with window				
	cut-to-fit	15-45mm	19722	30	9650
	pre-cut	30mm	19723	30	9650
	·	35mm	19724	30	9650
		40mm	19725	30	9650
SenSura Mio 1-piece closed b	pags with integral deep con	vexity, BodyFit Te	chnology and full-circle fi	ilter	
	Midi Black with window				
	starter hole	10-23mm	19561	10	3632
		15-33mm	19562	10	3632
Maxi Black with window					
	starter hole	10-23mm	19563	10	3632
		10-43mm	19568	10	3602
	15-33mm		19564	10	3632

31-43mm

19565

3632

10

SenSura Mio 1-piece closed b	_	egral light conv	vexity, BodyFit Technology a	nd full-circle fil	ter	
		starter hole	10-23mm 15-33mm	19581 19582	10 10	3632 3632
	Maxi Black	with window				
		starter hole	10-23mm	19583	10	3632
			10-43mm	19588	10	3632
			15-33mm	19584	10	3632
			31-43mm	19585	10	3632
		pre-cut	25mm (cuts to 33mm)	19586	10	3632
			28mm (cuts to 33mm)	19587	10	3632
SenSura Mio 1-piece closed b	-	egral soft conv with window	exity, BodyFit Technology ar	nd full-circle filt	er	
		starter hole	15-33mm	19707	10	3632
	Maxi Black	with window				
		starter hole	15-33mm	19708	10	3632
			10-50mm	19709	10	3632
		pre-cut	25mm(cuts to 33mm)	19710	10	3632
		•	28mm (cuts to 33mm)	19711	10	3632
			31mm (cuts to 50mm)	19712	10	3632
			35mm (cuts to 50mm)	19713	10	3632
			,			
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEM	IS					
Coloplast Ltd SenSura Mio Flex 2-piece d	_	s with full-circ with window	le filter and adhesive coupli	ng		
		50mm coupl	ing	19788	30	5710
	Midi Black with window					
		35mm coupling		19786	30	5710
		50mm coupl	ing	19789	30	5710
	Maxi Black with window					
	35mm coupling		19787	30	5710	
	50mm coupling		19790	30	5710	
		70mm coupl	ing	19791	30	5710
<u>DELETIONS</u>						
COLOSTOMY BAGS						
Dansac Ltd Dansac Nova 1 X3 Closed						
_ aaa 1101a	Clear					
	cut-to-fit	15-46mm		852-15	10	3078
	Opaque	15 7 0111111		JJ2 1J	10	3070
	pre-cut	25mm		851-25	10	3078
Hollister Ltd Compact Closed Pouch						
Beige-with filter and beige co	mfort backir	-	es			
pre-cut 51mm		3474	30	8610		

Rocialle Healthcare Ltd	L				
Emperor 1-piece closed pouc		مام سما			
	Beige - Stan cut-to-fit		PD050170	20	0500
		15-70mm	RD050170	30	8508
	pre-cut	20mm	RD050120	30	8508 8508
		25mm 30mm	RD050125	30	8508
			RD050130	30	
		35mm	RD050135	30	8508
		40mm	RD050140	30	8508
Emperor Convex 1-piece close	ed pouch				
	Beige - Stan	dard			
	cut-to-fit	15-48mm	RD080148	10	3028
ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BA	GS				
Dansac Ltd					
	asiFold Draina	ble with 5mm integral convexit	·V		
Opaque Opaque		bie with still littegral convexit	· y		
pre-cut		35mm	881-35	10	4580
pre cut		3311111	001 33	10	4300
Hollister Ltd Moderma Flex					
	exWear skin b	arrier, adhesive border, integra	al filter and Lock 'n' Roll c	osure s	ystem
Beige		2Emm	E022E	20	11604
pre-cut		35mm	58335	30	11604
and AF300 filter	ar skin barrier	and adhesive border, Viewing	Option Lock 'n' Roll closu	ıre syste	em
Maxi - Beige pre-cut		35mm	5683135	30	15724
pre cue		3311111	3003133	30	13721
Rocialle Healthcare Ltd					
Emperor 1-piece drainable po					
	Beige - Stan				
	cut-to-fit	15-70mm	RD010070	30	9659
	pre-cut	20mm	RD010020	30	9659
		25mm	RD010025	30	9659
		30mm	RD010030	30	9659
		35mm	RD010035	30	9659
		40mm	RD010040	30	9659
	Beige - Max				
	cut-to-fit	15-70mm	RD030170	30	9841
	pre-cut	20mm	RD030120	30	9841
		25mm	RD030125	30	9841
		30mm	RD030130	30	9841
		35mm	RD030135	30	9841
		40mm	RD030140	30	9841
Emperor Convex 1-piece drain	-				
	Beige - Stan				
	cut-to-fit	15-48mm	RD060148	10	4098
IRRIGATION/WASH - OUT AP	PLIANCES				
Hollister Ltd					
Stoma Lubricant			7740	1	639
				-	

UROSTOMY BAGS

Hollister Ltd Impression

With Convex wafer (transparent) 16mm 1481 10 6240

AMENDMENTS

- ★ These product codes will change in the December 2025 Drug Tariff
- This product code will change in the March 2026 Drug Tariff

BELTS

Now Reads

❖ Stomahesive Paste

Peak Medical Ltd				
⋆ Combimate Adjustab	le Elastic Ostomy Belt			
•	50mm wide with 2-point belt lug	SB52	1	1336
	connection			
Now Reads				
Combimate Adjustable	Elastic Ostomy Belt			
·	50mm wide with 2-point belt lug	421988	1	1336
	connection			
EuroTec Adjustable Elas	stic Ostomy Belt			
	50mm wide			
	* X Large (110-130cm)	SB 50 XL	1	1338
Now Reads				
EuroTec Adjustable Elas	stic Ostomy Belt			
•	50mm wide			
	X Large (110-130cm)	423233	1	1338
	,			
SKIN FILLERS AND PRO	TECTIVES			
ConvaTec Ltd				
Stomahesive Paste		S105	60a	950
Stomanesive Paste		2102	60g	859

S105

60g

859